
Stevenson (5-0) -vs- Notre Dame (Md.) (0-7)
3/7/2026 at Aberdeen, MD

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Will Heyse (2-0)
Loss: Brennan Deremeik (0-1)
HBP: Will Heyse
PB: None
 
Start: 10:00 PM   Time: 2:23   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Stevenson 3 1 0 2 1 0 0 7 7 2
Notre Dame (Md.) 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 3 3 4

Stevenson 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Ben Vaughan ss 3 1 1 0 0 0 1
Landen Eyster cf 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
Landon Richard dh 3 0 0 1 0 2 1
Collin Palmieri 1b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Shaun Rudick 2b 4 1 1 1 0 1 2
John Noll lf 4 1 1 0 0 0 0
Tyler Deery 3b 4 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Gavin Wagner 3b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Levi Loughry c 2 2 1 0 1 0 0
    Ryan Schwartzman c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Graham Sears rf 2 1 1 1 1 0 0
Will Heyse p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jake Treasure p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Kaige Garrity p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Colin Bull p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 7 7 3 3 6 6

2B: Landen Eyster (1); John Noll (1); Levi Loughry (1)
SH: Ben Vaughan (1)
SF: Landon Richard (1)
SB: Shaun Rudick (1); Graham Sears (1)
E: Tyler Deery (1); Levi Loughry (1)
DP: 1

Notre Dame (Md.) 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Chase Cichocki ss 3 1 1 0 1 0 0
Donny White rf 2 0 0 0 1 1 0
    Anthony Venable rf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brendan Altman c 3 0 1 1 0 2 0
Zane Cook 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 4
Ben Boyer lf 2 0 1 0 1 0 0
Mj Lux dh 3 0 0 0 0 1 0
Ryan Parks 3b 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Luke Thompson 2b 1 1 0 0 1 1 0
    Brayden Valle 2b 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
Gavin Boughton cf 2 1 0 0 1 2 2
Brennan Deremeik p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Aj Williams p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 25 3 3 1 5 8 7

2B: Ben Boyer (1)
SB: Chase Cichocki (1)
HBP: Brendan Altman (1)
E: Chase Cichocki (1); Ryan Parks (3)
DP: 1

Stevenson IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Will Heyse (W, 2-0) 5.0 2 2 2 4 6 1 0 1 0 17 22 2 6 88
Jake Treasure 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 4 4 0 2 11
Kaige Garrity 0.0 1 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 1 2 0 0 16
Colin Bull 1.0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 3 1 1 11
Totals 3 3 3 5 8 1 2 1 0 25 31 3 9 126

Notre Dame (Md.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brennan Deremeik (L, 0-1) 3.0 5 4 2 0 3 0 0 0 0 15 16 3 3 58
Aj Williams 4.0 2 3 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 14 18 5 3 40
Totals 7 7 2 3 6 0 0 0 0 29 34 8 6 98



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Stevenson - Top of 1st STE NOT
Ben Vaughan singled up the middle (1-2 KBF). 0 0
Landen Eyster doubled to right field (2-2 FBBKFFF); Ben Vaughan advanced to third. 0 0
Landon Richard flied out to cf, sacrifice fly, RBI (2-1 BKB); Ben Vaughan scored. 1 0
Collin Palmieri grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 BKS); Landen Eyster advanced to third. 1 0
Shaun Rudick reached first on an error by 3b, RBI (0-1 K); Landen Eyster scored, unearned. 2 0
Shaun Rudick stole second. 2 0
John Noll reached first on an error by 3b, advanced to second (2-1 BFB); Shaun Rudick scored, unearned. 3 0
Tyler Deery fouled out to 1b (0-0). 3 0

Notre Dame (Md.) - Bottom of 1st STE NOT
Chase Cichocki grounded out to 3b (1-2 KBK). 3 0
Donny White walked (3-0 BBBB). 3 0
Brendan Altman struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 3 0
Zane Cook flied out to rf (0-1 K). 3 0

Stevenson - Top of 2nd STE NOT
Levi Loughry doubled to left center (1-0 B). 3 0
Graham Sears singled to left field, RBI (2-1 BSB); Levi Loughry scored. 4 0
Ben Vaughan popped up to ss (0-0). 4 0
Graham Sears stole second. 4 0
Landen Eyster struck out swinging (2-2 SSBBS). 4 0
Landon Richard struck out swinging (0-2 FFS). 4 0

Notre Dame (Md.) - Bottom of 2nd STE NOT
Ben Boyer walked (3-1 BBKBB). 4 0
Mj Lux grounded into double play p to ss to 1b (1-1 BS); Ben Boyer out on the play. 4 0
Ryan Parks grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-1 KB). 4 0

Stevenson - Top of 3rd STE NOT
Collin Palmieri singled to right center (0-1 K). 4 0
Shaun Rudick reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Collin Palmieri out at second 3b to 2b. 4 0
John Noll grounded out to 2b (0-0); Shaun Rudick advanced to second on a fielder's choice. 4 0
Tyler Deery struck out (0-0). 4 0

Notre Dame (Md.) - Bottom of 3rd STE NOT
Luke Thompson walked (3-2 KKBBBB). 4 0
Gavin Boughton struck out swinging (1-2 KBFS). 4 0
Chase Cichocki walked (3-2 SSBFBB); Luke Thompson advanced to second. 4 0
Donny White grounded out to 2b (0-0); Chase Cichocki advanced to second; Luke Thompson advanced to
third. 4 0
Chase Cichocki advanced to third; Luke Thompson scored on a wild pitch. 4 1
Brendan Altman singled to center field, RBI (0-2 FS); Chase Cichocki scored. 4 2
Zane Cook grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 4 2

Stevenson - Top of 4th STE NOT
Aj Williams to p for Brennan Deremeik. 4 2
Levi Loughry walked (3-1 BBFBB). 4 2
Graham Sears walked (3-2 FBFBFBB); Levi Loughry advanced to second. 4 2
Ben Vaughan grounded out to p unassisted, SAC, bunt (0-0); Graham Sears advanced to second; Levi
Loughry advanced to third. 4 2
Landen Eyster walked (3-0 BBBB). 4 2



Landon Richard reached first on a throwing error by 3b, advanced to second (0-0); Landen Eyster advanced
to third; Graham Sears scored, unearned; Levi Loughry scored, unearned. 6 2
Collin Palmieri struck out looking (0-2 KKFK). 6 2
Shaun Rudick struck out swinging (3-2 KKBBBS). 6 2

Runs: 2   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Notre Dame (Md.) - Bottom of 4th STE NOT
Ben Boyer doubled to left center (1-0 B). 6 2
Mj Lux struck out swinging (3-2 BBBKKS). 6 2
Ryan Parks reached first on an error by 3b (2-1 BBK). 6 2
Luke Thompson struck out looking (1-2 KKBFK). 6 2
Gavin Boughton struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS). 6 2

Stevenson - Top of 5th STE NOT
John Noll doubled to right field (3-1 BBKB). 6 2
Tyler Deery flied out to lf (0-2 SS). 6 2
Levi Loughry flied out to cf (0-0). 6 2
Graham Sears reached first on an error by ss (0-1 S); John Noll scored, unearned. 7 2
Ben Vaughan reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Graham Sears out at second ss to 2b. 7 2

Notre Dame (Md.) - Bottom of 5th STE NOT
Chase Cichocki grounded out to ss (3-2 KBKFBB). 7 2
Donny White struck out (3-2 BBSFBFK). 7 2
Brendan Altman hit by pitch (2-0 BH). 7 2
Zane Cook flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 7 2

Stevenson - Top of 6th STE NOT
Brayden Valle to 2b for Luke Thompson. 7 2
Landen Eyster flied out to cf (0-0). 7 2
Landon Richard struck out looking (0-2 KKK). 7 2
Collin Palmieri lined out to 2b (3-0 BBB). 7 2

Notre Dame (Md.) - Bottom of 6th STE NOT
Jake Treasure to p for Will Heyse. 7 2
Ben Boyer grounded out to ss (2-1 BBK). 7 2
Mj Lux grounded out to 2b (0-0). 7 2
Ryan Parks reached first on an error by c (1-1 KB). 7 2
Brayden Valle struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 7 2

Stevenson - Top of 7th STE NOT
Anthony Venable to rf for Donny White. 7 2
Shaun Rudick singled to right field (1-0 B). 7 2
John Noll flied out to lf (1-0 B). 7 2
Tyler Deery grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b (2-0 BB); Shaun Rudick out on the play. 7 2

Notre Dame (Md.) - Bottom of 7th STE NOT
Kaige Garrity to p for Jake Treasure. 7 2
Gavin Wagner to 3b for Tyler Deery. 7 2
Ryan Schwartzman to c for Levi Loughry. 7 2
Gavin Boughton walked (3-1 BBBKB). 7 2
Gavin Boughton advanced to second on a balk. 7 2
Gavin Boughton advanced to third on a balk. 7 2
Chase Cichocki singled down the rf line (2-2 BKFB); Gavin Boughton scored. 7 3
Colin Bull to p for Kaige Garrity. 7 3



Anthony Venable popped up to ss (2-1 BBK). 7 3
Brendan Altman struck out looking (1-2 SKBFK). 7 3
Chase Cichocki stole second. 7 3
Zane Cook grounded out to ss (2-2 BSBF). 7 3

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


